www.e-t-a.de  11942
Thermal Automotive Circuit Breaker 1616-...
  1
Description
Typical applications
Ordering information Technical data
Miniaturised single pole press-to-reset cycling type trip-free circuit
breaker designed for installation in the E-T-A socket type 12 or fuse

		  Current ratings
		  5     7,5     10     15     20     25    30    40 A
1616 -	21 -	 10 A	   ordering example
Please be informed that we have minimum ordering quantities to be observed.
Current ratings, typical voltage drop values and colour coding
Current
rating (A)
Voltage drop
(mV)
Housing cap colour
5 < 150 light-brown
7.5 < 150 brown
10 < 150 red
15 < 150 blue
20 < 150 yellow
25 < 150 white
30 < 150 light-green
40 < 150 orange
Trip times at rated current
Trip times at ... x rated
current
 1,1 x IN 1,35 x IN 2,0 x IN 3,5 x IN 6,0 x IN
I (N) colour min. max. min. max. min. max. min. max. min. max.
5 light brown 3600 s 3600 s 40 s 3600 s 3 s 20 s 0,8 s 2 s 0,2 s 0,5 s
7,5 brown 10 s 3600 s 5 s 120 s 1 s 10 s 0,3 s 2 s 0,2 s 0,5 s
10 red 10 s 3600 s 5 s 120 s 1 s 10 s 0,3 s 2 s 0,2 s 0,5 s
15 blue 10 s 3600 s 5 s 120 s 1 s 10 s 0,3 s 2 s 0,2 s 0,5 s
20 yellow 10 s 3600 s 5 s 120 s 1 s 10 s 0,3 s 2 s 0,2 s 0,5 s
25 white 10 s 3600 s 5 s 120 s 1 s 10 s 0,3 s 2 s 0,2 s 0,5 s
30 light green 25 s 3600 s 10 s 120 s 3 s 12 s 0,8 s 2,6 s 0,2 s 0,8 s
40 orange 25 s 3600 s 10 s 120 s 3 s 12 s 0,8 s 2,6 s 0,2 s 0,8 s
IN = rated current / The trip times comply with ISO 10924-4.
Thermal Automotive Circuit Breaker 1616-...
www.e-t-a.de 2 1942
  1
10000
1000
100
10
1
0,1
0,4 0,8 1 2 4 6 8 10 20 40
Tr
ip
 ti
m
e
in
 s
ec
on
ds
times rated current
7.5...40 A
  + 23 °C
+ 85 °C
- 40 °C 1616-H2
6
24